Flexible, high performance, convenient and
simple – the ICR800 series
Stationary, Image-based Code Readers –
intelligent solutions to meet the challenges
of code identification.
P r o d u C t  i n f o r m at i o n
2 I m a g e - b a s e d  C o d e  R e a d e R s   |   s I C k 2 0 0 9 - 1 1
Subject to change without notice

reading field diagrams
 ● From page 17  ● From page 18  ● From page 19  ● From page 20  ● From page 21
Order information  ● From page 26
Accessories  ● From page 28
Lighting systems, lenses  ● From page 28
1) Only DPM codes with good marking quality and adequate contrast can be read.
2) Max. transport speed, see technical data on page 12 onwards.
Image similar
1 2 I m a g e - b a s e d  C o d e  R e a d e R s   |   s I C k 2 0 0 9 - 1 1
Subject to change without notice
technical data
I C R 8 0 3 - x I C R 8 4 0 - 2 x
Features
Reading window Front Front Side
Focus Fixed focus Fixed focus
Light source LED lighting, visible red light (630 nm)
LED aiming line, visible green light (530 nm)
LED lighting, visible red light
(λ = 617 nm ± 15 nm)
MTTF1) of the laser diode/LEDs 75,000 hours 75,000 hours
Laser class of the device2) Class 1 acc. to EN 60825-1 Class 1 acc. to EN 60825-1/IEC 60825-1
Sensor Matrix sensor
(752 x 480 pixel, WVGA resolution)
CMOS matrix sensor, 1.3 megapixel
(1,280 x 1,024 pixel, SXGA resolution)
Scanning /decoding frequency 54 Hz 25 Hz at 1.3 megapixel
Min. resolution ICR803-A: 1D 0.19 mm / 2D 0.21 mm
ICR803-B: 1D 0.21 mm / 2D 0.38 mm
ICR840-2A: 0.10 mm
ICR840-2B: 0.15 mm
ICR840-2C: 0.25 mm
ICR840-2D: 0.30 mm
Focus position ICR803-A: 115 mm
ICR803-B: 180 mm
ICR840-2A: 50 mm
ICR840-2B: 80 mm

min. resolution 0.30 mm
• Accessories begin on page 28; 1) CD-ROM manuals & software supplied with product
ordering information for code readers
2 7s I C k   |   I m a g e - b a s e d  C o d e  R e a d e R s2 0 0 9 - 1 1
Subject to change without notice
ICR845-2L FlexLens
order no. type description
Individual devices
10465741) ICR845-2L0020 FlexLens (C-mount lens) front reading window, suitable for all lighting colors except for
infrared
10479561) ICR845-2L0020S01 FlexLens (C-mount lens) front reading window, suitable for infrared lighting
Camera kits (see below for more information)
10474311) 2) ICR845-2L0020P01
FlexLens Kit01
ICR845-2L C-mount lens f = 25 mm, IP 65 lens cover, lighting ICL300 (red color) incl.
holders, screws, connection cable 2 m, Ethernet crossover cable 3 m, 2 x RJ45, fastening
bracket, red filter
10474321) 2) ICR845-2L0020P02
FlexLens Kit02
ICR845-2L C-mount lens f = 75 mm, IP 65 lens cover, lighting ICL300 (red color) incl.
holders, screws, connection cable 2 m, Ethernet crossover cable 3 m, 2 x RJ45, fastening
bracket, red filter
• Accessories begin on page 28; 1) CD-ROM manuals & software supplied with product; 2) A connection module (CDB/CDM) is required for startup
ICR85x-2
order no. type description
10422801) 2) ICR850-2B0020 standard, front reading window, focus position 110 mm, min. resolution 0.20 mm
10423411) 2) ICR850-2B1020 standard, side reading window, focus position 100 mm, min. resolution 0.20 mm
10428991) 2) ICR852-2A0020 High density, front reading window, focus position 70 mm, min. resolution 0.10 mm
10429001) 2) ICR852-2A1020 High density, side reading window, focus position 60 mm, min. resolution 0.10 mm
10428981) 2) ICR855-2A0020 High speed, front reading window, focus position 70 mm, min. resolution 0.35 mm
10422811) 2) ICR855-2A1020 High speed, side reading window, focus position 60 mm, min. resolution 0.35 mm
• Accessories begin on page 28; 1) CD-ROM manuals & software supplied with product; 2) Calibration raster for distance measurement supplied with product
Low-cost camera kits
Save time and costs with our pre-
assembled devices ICR845-2L